
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-869

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Environmental Permitting
Division

On agenda: Final action:6/14/2022 6/14/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Amendment to Joint Participation Agreement (JPA) by and between Broward
County and Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) District 4 that was executed on December
5, 2017, to share responsibility for Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) National
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)
Permit requirements, extending the Agreement term retroactively from January 5, 2022, through
January 4, 2023, providing for additional funding in the amount of $24,582, and authorize the Mayor
and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - 2017 Joint Participation Agreement with FDOT, 2. Exhibit 2 - Amendment to Joint
Partcipation Agreement with FDOT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

